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Anheuser-Busch School of Business 
Bachelor of Science in Health Care Management 

 
Business Administration Core Requirements 

Grade of “C’ or better required in each course Cr Grade Semester 
and Year 

Transfer 
Institution 

ACCT0201 Financial Accounting I 3    
ACCT0204 Managerial Accounting 3    
BSAD0200 Introduction to Business 3    
BSAD0220 Legal Environment of Business 3    
BSAD0315 Business Statistics 3    
BSAD0321 Business Finance 3    
BSAD0400 Business Government Relations 3    
BSAD0455 Production and Operations Management 3    
BSAD0457 Corporate Communications 3    
BSAD0470 International Business  3    
BSAD0480 Business Policy and Strategy 3    
ECON0204 Macroeconomics 3    
MATH0203 Applied Calculus for Business Majors 3    
MGMT0350 Management and Organizational Behavior 3    
MIS 0305 Business Applications Software & Networks 3    
MRKT0320 Principles of Marketing 3    

Total Business Core 48    
Health Care Management Major Required Courses 

Grade of “C’ or better required in each course Cr Grade Semester 
and Year 

Transfer 
Institution 

HCM 0300 Health Care Systems 3    
HCM 0330 Administration of Health Care Organizations  3    
HCM 0390 Topics in Health Care Management  1    
HCM 0400 Health Care Law and Ethics  3    
HCM 0440 Health Care Planning and Marketing 3    
HCM 0450 Financial Management of Health Care Institutions 3    
HCM 0460 Long Term Care Administration 3    
HCM 0475 Strategic Management of Health Care Organizations 3    
HCM 0495 Health Care Management Internship 3    
Elective ** 3    

Total 28    
Total Health Care Management Degree Requirements 120    

A minimum of 60 semester credit hours must be earned at a four year institution. 
Residency requirement of HSSU mandates that students must take the last 30 semester credit hours at HSSU.  
**All electives must be upper division (300 level and above) Health Care Management courses, unless otherwise 
approved by the department chair. 
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Harris-Stowe State University 

Anheuser-Busch School of Business 
Bachelor of Science Degree in Health Care Management 

 
Other Degree Program Requirements Date    
Admission Program Application Filed 
     

Admission to the Program  
     

OCGPA of 2.0 or higher required for graduation 
     

A grade of “C” or better in all courses taken at the professional level 
     

Exit competency met 
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FRESHMAN I FRESHMAN II 

ENG0110I English Composition I 3 ENG0110II English Composition II 3 
General Education-Valuing 3 General Education-Life and Physical Science 3 
General Education-Life and Physical Science 3 CED0104 Introduction to Computing and Tech. 3 
General Education- Life and Physical Science lab 3 MATH0203 Applied Calculus for Bus Majors 3 
MATH0135 College Algebra or MATH0136  
Finite Math 3 SPAN0160I Intro to Spanish Language and Cul. or  

SPAN0160II Essentials of Spanish Lang. and Cul. 3 

HSSU0100 OR HSSU0300 Seminar or Topics in Higher 
Education 1 General Education-Higher-Order Thinking, 

Capstone Seminar 1 

Total 16 Total 16 
 

SOPHOMORE  I SOPHOMORE II 
SPCH0109 Introduction to Public Speaking 3 ECON0204 Macroeconomics 3 
General Education-Humanities and Fine Arts 3 ACCT0201 Financial Accounting I 3 
General Education-Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 BSAD0220 Legal Environment of Business 3 
ECON0203 Microeconomics 3 General Education-Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 
BSAD0200 Introduction to Business 3 HCM 0300 Health Care Systems 3 

Total 15 Total 15 
 

JUNIOR  I JUNIOR II 
ECON0204 Macroeconomics 3 BSAD0321 Business Finance 3 
ACCT0204 Managerial Accounting 3 HCM 0400 Health Care Law and Ethics  3 
BSAD0220 Legal Environment of Business 3 HCM 0440 Health Care Planning and Marketing 3 
General Education-Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 HCM 0460 Long Term Care Administration 3 
HCM 0330 Administration of Health Care Org. 3 Elective ** 3 

Total 15 Total 15 
 

SENIOR I SENIOR II 
MGMT0350 Mgmt. & Organizational Behavior 3 HCM 0390 Topics in Health Care Management 1 
BSAD0400 Business Government Relations 3 BSAD0470 International Business 3 
BSAD0455 Production  & Operations Management 3 HCM 0475 Strategic Mgmt. of Health Care Org. 3 
BSAD0457 Corporate Communications 3 BSAD0480 Business Policy and Strategy 3 
HCM 0450 Financial Mgmt. of Health Care Inst. 3 HCM 0495 Health Care Management Internship 3 

Total 15 Total 13 
Total Health Care Management Degree Requirements  120 
A minimum of 60 semester credit hours must be earned at a four year institution. 
Residency requirement of HSSU mandates that students must take the last 30 semester credit hours at HSSU.  
**All electives must be upper division (300 level and above) Health Care Management courses, unless otherwise 
approved by the department chair. 
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